AY 2021/22 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) Photography (Single Honours)

Duration:

3 years full-time

Total credit rating: 360

Course Code:
Award:

W640
BA (Hons) - 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: BA (Ordinary) - 300 credits

DipHE - 240 credits
CertHE - 120 credits

Level 4 - with effect from September 2020
Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements

Core:

MFC4003
MFC4063
MFC4073
MFC4083

Students are required to take:
Professional Development
Studio Practice

Aesthetics of the Image
Photographic Practice 1

Level 5 - with effect from September 2021
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

MFC5003
MFC5053
MFC5063
MFC5005
MFC5025

Professional Placement
Contextualising Practice
Photographic Practice 2
Collaborative Photography
Curating Photographs

Level 6 — with effect from September 2020
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
MFC6234
MFC6024

Option:
MFC6002
MFC6242
MFC6012
BMM6302

Students are required to take:
Media, Film and Culture
Curating / Exhibiting

Students are required to choose 40 credits from:

Contemporary Photography
Negotiated Media Project
Collaborative Project 3
Entrepreneurship and Creativity

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1
Sem 2

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
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PHOTOGY

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
15 credits
15 credits

40 credits
40 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits



Level 6 — with effect from September 2022
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:

MFC6003
MFC6013
MFC6103
MFC6063

Students are required to take:
Professional Project

Research Project

Exhibition

Contemporary Photography

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits



