PHOTOGY

## BA (Hons) Photography (Single Honours)

Duration:	3 years full-time
Total credit rating:	360
Course Code:	W640
Award:	BA (Hons) - 360 credits
Subsidiary awards:	BA (Ordinary) - 300 credits
	DipHE - 240 credits
	CertHE - 120 credits

**Level 4** - with effect from September 2020 Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements

Students are required to take:		
Professional Development	Sem 1&2	30 credits
Studio Practice	Sem 1&2	30 credits
Aesthetics of the Image	Sem 1&2	30 credits
Photographic Practice 1	Sem 1&2	30 credits
	<b>Students are required to take:</b> Professional Development Studio Practice Aesthetics of the Image Photographic Practice 1	Students are required to take:Professional DevelopmentSem 1&2Studio PracticeSem 1&2Aesthetics of the ImageSem 1&2Photographic Practice 1Sem 1&2

Level 5 - with effect from September 2021 Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

MFC5003	Professional Placement	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC5053	Contextualising Practice	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC5063	Photographic Practice 2	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC5005	Collaborative Photography	Sem 1	15 credits
MFC5025	Curating Photographs	Sem 2	15 credits

<u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2020 Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take:		
MFC6234	Media, Film and Culture	Sem 1&2	40 credits
MFC6024	Curating / Exhibiting	Sem 1&2	40 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 40 credits from:		
MFC6002	Contemporary Photography	Sem 1&2	20 credits
MFC6242	Negotiated Media Project	Sem 1&2	20 credits
MFC6012	Collaborative Project 3	Sem 1&2	20 credits
BMM6302	Entrepreneurship and Creativity	Sem 1&2	20 credits

<u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2022 Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

## Core: Students are required to take:

MFC6003	Professional Project	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC6013	Research Project	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC6103	Exhibition	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC6063	Contemporary Photography	Sem 1&2	30 credits